SPRINGFIELD CVB CONVENTION CALENDAR

Prepared On: 05/18/2022
Prepared By: Susan Wade

Definite and Assist Bookings by the CVB. This calendar does not display all meetings, conventions, and events that are
booked in Springfield.

Beginning
Date

05/19/2022

05/22/2022

05/23/2022

05/27/2022

05/30/2022

06/01/2022

06/03/2022

06/03/2022

06/05/2022

06/06/2022

Ending Date

05/20/2022

05/24/2022

05/26/2022

05/30/2022

06/04/2022

06/04/2022

06/05/2022

06/05/2022

06/12/2022

06/08/2022

Group

True Charity
Initiative

Missouri State
High School
Activities
Association

Missouri
Investigators
Association

National Street
Rod Association

Missouri State
High School
Activities
Association

Southwest Missouri

Senior Games

Missouri Athletic
Trainers
Association

Tandems of the
Ozarks

National
Association of
Aladdin Lamp
Collectors

Missouri State
Association Free
Will Baptists

Event Name

2022 True
Charity Summit

2022 State
Softball
Championship -
Spring

2022 Annual
Training
Conference

2022 Mid-
America Street
Rod Nationals

2022 MSHSAA
State Baseball
Championship

2022 Southwest
Missouri Senior
Games

2022 Annual
Convention

2022 Southwest
Missouri Tandem
Rally

2022 Annual
Summer
National
Gathering

2022 MOFWB
State
Convention

Attendees

200

831

150

7000

8000

250

300

225

600

Total
Room
Nights

50

80

257

2045

600

100

375

95

592

135

Headquarter Venue (if

Hotel

DoubleTree
by Hilton
Springfield

Multiple
Properties

Oasis Hotel
& Convention
Center

DoubleTree
by Hilton
Springfield

Multiple
Properties

Multiple
Properties

University
Plaza Hotel &
Convention
Center

DoubleTree
by Hilton
Springfield

Oasis Hotel
& Convention
Center

Oasis Hotel
& Convention
Center

working with

Conferences

Park - Ozark,

Event
Economic
Impact (Assist
groups are
blank))

$139,753.43

$66,476.39

$1,015,645.35

$655,275.18

$0.00

$33,145.42

$134,994.31



Beginning
Date

06/07/2022

06/10/2022

06/11/2022

06/16/2022

06/16/2022

06/17/2022

06/17/2022

06/20/2022

06/20/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022

06/29/2022

07/06/2022

Ending Date

06/10/2022

06/12/2022

06/12/2022

06/18/2022

06/19/2022

06/19/2022

06/19/2022

06/25/2022

06/25/2022

06/26/2022

06/27/2022

07/03/2022

07/09/2022

Group

Greater Missouri
Leadership
Foundation

General Registry of
Ozarks Volkswagen

Enthusiasts
(GROOVE)

USSSA - Baseball

BMW Motorcycle

Owners of America

National Autumn
Leaf Collectors
Club

Missouri Writers
Guild

Queen City Open
Pickleball
Tournament

Braunvieh
Association of
America

American

Rambouillet Sheep

Breeders
Association

USSSA - Baseball

International Order

of the Rainbow for
Girls

Premier Baseball

Antique Fan
Collectors
Association

Event Name

Leadership
Foundation
Challenge Class
of 2022

2022 Annual
JuneBug
Jamboree 27

2022 USSSA
Baseball June
11-June 12
Tournament

2022 BMW MOA
International
Rally - 50th
Anniversary

2022 Annual
Convention

2022 Between
the Pages
Writers
Conference

1st Annual SRS
Queen City
Open

2022 JR
Nationals

2022 National
Rambouillet
Show & Sale

2022 USSSA
Baseball June
24-26
Tournament

2022 Missouri
Grand Assembly

2022 Premier
Baseball
Incoming
Freshman & 13U
Championship

2022 Fan Fair

Attendees

40

400

1000

5000

150

300

300

450

400

1000

300

2000

150

Total
Room
Nights

40

50

100

2925

195

100

150

470

350

500

525

970

185

Headquarter Venue (if

Hotel

Hotel
Vandivort

Multiple
Properties

Multiple
Properties

Citywide

University
Plaza Hotel &
Convention
Center

DoubleTree
by Hilton
Sprindfield

QOasis Hotel

& Convention Tennis

Center

Comfort Inn
& Suites

Holiday Inn
Express &
Suites-North

Multiple
Properties

Oasis Hotel
& Convention
Center

Multiple
Properties

DoubleTree
by Hilton
Springfield

Ewing Fields

Ewing Fields

Event
Economic

Impact (Assist

groups are
blank))

$0.00

$92,620.90

$958,622.03

$59,414.39

$72,605.52

$0.00

$222,549.38

$114,469.08

$222,018.35

$638,420.36

$57,574.39



Beginning
Date

07/08/2022

07/12/2022

07/12/2022

07/13/2022

07/15/2022

07/16/2022

07/18/2022

07/21/2022

07/22/2022

07/24/2022

07/25/2022

07/26/2022

07/27/2022

Ending Date

07/10/2022

07/17/2022

07/15/2022

07/16/2022

07/17/2022

07/23/2022

07/22/2022

07/23/2022

07/23/2022

07/28/2022

07/28/2022

07/29/2022

08/01/2022

Group

Steubenville Youth

Conference

Windjammers
Unlimited

Missouri
Association for
Pupil
Transportation

Homer Laughlin
China Collectors

Association HLCCA

Steubenville Youth

Conference

National
Association of
Rocketry

Missouri D.A.R.E.
Officer's
Association

Boone & Crockett
Club

Next Level Sport
Karate - Ozark

Mountain Nationals

Missouri
Association of
Family, Career &

Community Leaders

of America
(FCCLA)

Missouri
Association for
Career and
Technical
Education

Missouri Choral
Directors
Association

American
Association of

Event Name

2022
Steubenville STL
Mid-America 1

2022 Summer
Meet

2022 Annual
Conference and
Trade Show

2022 Annual
Fiesta
Conference

2022
Steubenville STL
Mid-America 2

2022 NARAM

2022 Annual
Conference

2022- 31st Big
Game Awards
Program

2022 11th
Annual Ozark
Mountain
Nationals

2022 State
Executive
Council Summer
Planning
Meeting

2022 Joint
Summer
Conference

2022 Summer
Conference

2022 GLC-AAAE
Annual

Airport Executives - Conference

Great Lakes
Chapter

Attendees

6000

125

350

400

6000

150

400

1200

1000

24

1200

700

350

Total

Room Headquarter Venue (if
Nights Hotel

830

250

450

375

830

603

720

2075

200

58

1209

700

725

Citywide

Oasis Hotel
& Convention
Center

University
Plaza Hotel &
Convention
Center

University
Plaza Hotel &
Convention
Center

Citywide

Oasis Hotel
& Convention
Center

Oasis Hotel
& Convention
Center

DoubleTree
by Hilton
Springfield

Oasis Hotel
& Convention
Center

Holiday Inn
Express &
Suites-North

Oasis Hotel
& Convention
Center

University

Convention
Center
Arts

Oasis Hotel
& Convention
Center

applicable)

Missouri
State
University

Missouri
State
University

Wonders of
Wildlife

Juanita K.
Plaza Hotel & Hammons

Hall for the
Performing

Event
Economic

Impact (Assist

groups are
blank))

$981,241.19

$154,890.95

$981,241.19

$155,573.54

$263,557.09

$601,170.32

$0.00

$21,629.41

$663,307.24

$312,343.06

$313,513.74



Beginning
Date Ending Date Group

07/31/2022 08/04/2022 Quail Symposium

Event Name
2022 National

Quail
Symposium

COUNT: 37

350

SUM:
47375

Total

Room Headquarter Venue (if
Attendees Nights Hotel

825

SUM:
20739

University
Plaza Hotel &
Convention
Center

applicable)

Event
Economic
Impact (Assist
groups are
blank))

$290,833.82

SUM:
$9,222,886.03



