

Prepared On: 05/18/2022 Prepared By: Susan Wade

SPRINGFIELD CVB CONVENTION CALENDAR

Definite and Assist Bookings by the CVB. This calendar does not display all meetings, conventions, and events that are booked in Springfield.

Beginning Date	Ending Date	Group	Event Name	Attendees	Total Room Nights	Headquarter Hotel	Venue (if applicable)	Event Economic Impact (Assist groups are blank))
05/19/2022	05/20/2022	True Charity Initiative	2022 True Charity Summit	200	50	DoubleTree by Hilton Springfield	Northside Christian Church, working with Arrowhead Conferences	\$139,753.43
05/22/2022	05/24/2022	Missouri State High School Activities Association	2022 State Softball Championship - Spring	831	80	Multiple Properties	Killian Softball Complex	
05/23/2022	05/26/2022	Missouri Investigators Association	2022 Annual Training Conference	150	257	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$66,476.39
05/27/2022	05/30/2022	National Street Rod Association	2022 Mid- America Street Rod Nationals	7000	2045	DoubleTree by Hilton Springfield	Ozark Empire Fair & Event Center	\$1,015,645.35
05/30/2022	06/04/2022	Missouri State High School Activities Association	2022 MSHSAA State Baseball Championship	8000	600	Multiple Properties	US Baseball Park - Ozark, MO	\$655,275.18
06/01/2022	06/04/2022	Southwest Missouri Senior Games	2022 Southwest Missouri Senior Games	250	100	Multiple Properties		\$0.00
06/03/2022	06/05/2022	Missouri Athletic Trainers Association	2022 Annual Convention	300	375	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		
06/03/2022	06/05/2022	Tandems of the Ozarks	2022 Southwest Missouri Tandem Rally	80	95	DoubleTree by Hilton Springfield		\$33,145.42
06/05/2022	06/12/2022	National Association of Aladdin Lamp Collectors	2022 Annual Summer National Gathering	225	592	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$134,994.31
06/06/2022	06/08/2022	Missouri State Association Free Will Baptists	2022 MOFWB State Convention	600	135	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		

Beginning Date	Ending Date	Group	Event Name	Attendees	Total Room Nights	Headquarter Hotel	Venue (if applicable)	Event Economic Impact (Assist groups are blank))
06/07/2022	06/10/2022	Greater Missouri Leadership Foundation	Leadership Foundation Challenge Class of 2022	40	40	Hotel Vandivort		
06/10/2022	06/12/2022	General Registry of Ozarks Volkswagen Enthusiasts (GROOVE)		400	50	Multiple Properties		\$0.00
06/11/2022	06/12/2022	USSSA - Baseball	2022 USSSA Baseball June 11-June 12 Tournament	1000	100	Multiple Properties	Cooper & Ewing Fields	\$92,620.90
06/16/2022	06/18/2022	BMW Motorcycle Owners of America	2022 BMW MOA International Rally - 50th Anniversary	5000	2925	Citywide	Ozark Empire Fairgrounds	\$958,622.03
06/16/2022	06/19/2022	National Autumn Leaf Collectors Club	2022 Annual Convention	150	195	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$59,414.39
06/17/2022	06/19/2022	Missouri Writers Guild	2022 Between the Pages Writers Conference	300	100	DoubleTree by Hilton Springfield		\$72,605.52
06/17/2022	06/19/2022	Queen City Open Pickleball Tournament	1st Annual SRS Queen City Open	300	150	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center	Cooper Tennis Complex	\$0.00
06/20/2022	06/25/2022	Braunvieh Association of America	2022 JR Nationals	450	470	Comfort Inn & Suites	Ozark Empire Fair & Event Center	\$222,549.38
06/20/2022	06/25/2022	American Rambouillet Sheep Breeders Association	2022 National Rambouillet Show & Sale	400	350	Holiday Inn Express & Suites-North	Ozark Empire & Event Center	\$114,469.08
06/24/2022	06/26/2022	USSSA - Baseball	2022 USSSA Baseball June 24-26 Tournament	1000	500	Multiple Properties	Cooper & Ewing Fields	\$222,018.35
06/24/2022	06/27/2022	International Order of the Rainbow for Girls	2022 Missouri Grand Assembly	300	525	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		
06/29/2022	07/03/2022	Premier Baseball	2022 Premier Baseball Incoming Freshman & 13U Championship	2000	970	Multiple Properties	Various	\$638,420.36
07/06/2022	07/09/2022	Antique Fan Collectors Association	2022 Fan Fair	150	185	DoubleTree by Hilton Springfield		\$57,574.39

Beginning Date	Ending Date	Group	Event Name	Attendees	Total Room Nights	Headquarter Hotel	Venue (if applicable)	Event Economic Impact (Assist groups are blank))
07/08/2022	07/10/2022	Steubenville Youth Conference	2022 Steubenville STL Mid-America 1	6000	830	Citywide	Missouri State University	\$981,241.19
07/12/2022	07/17/2022	Windjammers Unlimited	2022 Summer Meet	125	250	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$154,890.95
07/12/2022	07/15/2022	Missouri Association for Pupil Transportation	2022 Annual Conference and Trade Show	350	450	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		
07/13/2022	07/16/2022	Homer Laughlin China Collectors Association HLCCA	2022 Annual Fiesta Conference	400	375	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		
07/15/2022	07/17/2022	Steubenville Youth Conference	2022 Steubenville STL Mid-America 2	6000	830	Citywide	Missouri State University	\$981,241.19
07/16/2022	07/23/2022	National Association of Rocketry	2022 NARAM	150	603	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$155,573.54
07/18/2022	07/22/2022	Missouri D.A.R.E. Officer's Association	2022 Annual Conference	400	720	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$263,557.09
07/21/2022	07/23/2022	Boone & Crockett Club	2022- 31st Big Game Awards Program	1200	2075	DoubleTree by Hilton Springfield	Wonders of Wildlife	\$601,170.32
07/22/2022	07/23/2022	Next Level Sport Karate - Ozark Mountain Nationals	2022 11th Annual Ozark Mountain Nationals	1000	200	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$0.00
07/24/2022	07/28/2022	Missouri Association of Family, Career & Community Leaders of America (FCCLA)	2022 State Executive Council Summer Planning Meeting	24	58	Holiday Inn Express & Suites-North		\$21,629.41
07/25/2022	07/28/2022	Missouri Association for Career and Technical Education	2022 Joint Summer Conference	1200	1209	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$663,307.24
07/26/2022	07/29/2022	Missouri Choral Directors Association	2022 Summer Conference	700	700	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center	Juanita K. Hammons Hall for the Performing Arts	\$312,343.06
07/27/2022	08/01/2022	American Association of Airport Executives - Great Lakes Chapter	2022 GLC-AAAE Annual Conference	350	725	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$313,513.74

Beginning Date	Ending Date	Group	Event Name	Attendees	Total Room Nights	Headquarter Hotel	Venue (if applicable)	Event Economic Impact (Assist groups are blank))
07/31/2022	08/04/2022	Quail Symposium	2022 National Quail Symposium	350	825	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$290,833.82
			COUNT: 37	SUM: 47375	SUM: 20739			SUM: \$9,222,886.03